List Counts and Breakdowns

National Directory of Law

Enforcement Administrators®
Section/CategoryName

A.

mmoo

Municipal Law Enforcement

11,618

b Officers & Population Served Available

County Law Enforcement
County Sheriffs/County PD

4 Officers & Population Served Available

County Jails
SJail Capacity Available
Coroners & Medical Examiners

. Prosecutors

Child Support Enforcement
Campus Law Enforcement

6,246
3,165

3,081

3,094
3,904

51
2,132

S Officers & Population Served Available

. Law Enforcement Trng Academies
. Tribal Law Enforcement

Airport &Harbor Police Depts
Airports

Harbors

State Police & Hwy Patrols

K. State Criminal Investigation

State Correctional Agencies
Headquarters

Internal Department Heads
Adult Institutions

Women'’s Institutions

Youth Institutions

Adult Probation & Parole
Juvenile Probation & Parole

. General State Agencies

Governors

Attorneys General

Secretaries of State

State LawEnforcement Assns
Municipal Leagues

Motor Vehicle Div Authorities
Transit Authorities

State Capitol Police

Councils & Commissions
Miscellaneous State Agencies

. Conservation Law Enforcement
. Federal LawEnf Agencies

Executive Office of the President
Central Intelligence Agency
US Supreme Court Justices
US Congress
US Capitol Police
US GovernmentPrinting Ofc
US Courts
District Courts
Probation & Pretrial Svcs
Court of Appeals
US Dept of Agriculture
Animal & Plant Health Insp Svc

761
215
311
265
46
949
194
3,012
104
651
1,085
42
407
614
113
501
50
50
49
122
39
38
42
28
39
44
53
1,928
22
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©

NN O

88
434
12

US Forest Service 15
US Dept of Commerce/NTIA 1
US Dept of Defense 40
National Security Agency 2
US Dept of Education 7
US Dept of Energy 5
US Dept of Health & Human Svcs 11
US Dept of Housing & Urban Dev 11
US Dept of the Interior 14

Bureau of Land Management 7

National Park Service 276

US Fish & Wildlife Service 1
US Dept of Justice

US Attorney General 2

Bureau of ATF 166

Federal Bureau of Investigation 59

Federal Bureau of Prisons 11

Federal Correctional Institutions 103

National Institute of Justice 3

US Attorneys 224

US Drug Enforcement Admin 27

US Marshals Service 109

US Natl Central Bur—INTERPOL 1

US Parole Commission 2
US Dept of State 1

Diplomatic Security Svc (DSS) 24
US Dept of Transportation 15

Federal Aviation Administration 2

Federal Railroad Administration 9

Natl Hwy Traffic Safety Admin 14

Pipeline-Haz Mat Safety Admin 20
US Dept of the Treasury 1

Alcohol, Tobacco, Tax & Trade 1

Financial Crimes Enf Network 2

Internal Revenue Service 57

Treasury IG for Tax Admin 9

Ofc of Intelligence & Analysis 2

US Mint Police 1
US Dept of Veterans Affairs 40
Corp for Natl & Community Svc 1
Environmental Protection Agency 10
General Services Administration 14
US Consumer Product Safety Comm 1
US Postal Service 25
Homeland Security 996
Office of Homeland Security 23

Citizenship & Immigration Svcs 1

Federal Communications Comm 1

State Homeland Security Contacts 50
US Customs & Border Protection 1

US Border Patrols 136

Office of Field Operations 18

Ports of Entry 236

Ofc of Air & Marine Operations 14
Homeland Security Investigations (HSI) 140

Office of Internal Affairs 1

FormID: 0924
US Immigrations & Customs Enf 2
Enforcement & Removal (ERO) 25
Immigration Intelligence 1
Federal Protective Service 12
Transportation Security Admin 134
Federal Law EnfTraining Center 3
Ofc for Domestic Preparedness 1
Emergency Preparedness & Response
Federal Emergency Mgmt Agency 66
Strategic Natl Stockpile Programs 1
US Nuclear Regulatory Comm 1
Science & Technology 3
Management 1
US Coast Guard 22
US Secret Service 106
Q. Military (U.S.) Agencies 349
Military Law Enf Agencies 88
Military Installations & Bases 261
R. Law Enf & Related Associations 122
S. Railroad Law Enforcement 75
T. Fusion Centers 76
TOTALRECORDS 36,589
National Directory of Fire Chiefs
and EMS Administrators®
Section/CategoryName................c......... Count
A. Fire Departments 29,821
Paid Departments 2,594
Volunteer Departments 19,402
Combination Departments 4,567
B. EMS Departments 4,257
Paid Departments 1,418
Volunteer Departments 1,509
Combination Departments 794
C. Airport & Harbor Fire Depts 310
D. Fire & Emergency Training 431
E. State Fire Marshals 51
F. State EMS Directors 51
G. State Assns & Organizations 127
H. Natl Assns & Organizations 80
TOTALRECORDS 35,128

County Emergency Management
Agencies (CEMA)

TOTAL RECORDS: 3,677

Public Safety Answering Points

(PSAP)
TOTALRECORDS: 4,884
Public Health Administrators
TOTALRECORDS: 2,092

CALL FOR PRICING. 800-647-1519
Call or fax for a FREE quote. Fax 715-345-7288
All list counts and pricing subject to change. Lists available only from the National Public Safety Information Bureau.
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