List Counts and Breakdowns

National Directory of Law			
Enforcement Administrators®			
	ction/CategoryName	Count	
Α.	Municipal Law Enforcement 1 →# Officers & Population Served Available	1,618	
в.	County Law Enforcement	6,246	
ь.	County Sheriffs/County PD	3,165	
	→# Officers & Population Served Available	,	
	County Jails	3,081	
	→Jail Capacity Available	5,001	
c.	1 /	3,094	
D.	Prosecutors	3,904	
Б. Е.	Child Support Enforcement	5,904	
Е. F.	Campus Law Enforcement	2,132	
г.	→# Officers & Population Served Available		
G	Law Enforcement Trng Academies		
н.	-	215	
п. І.	Airport & Harbor Police Depts	311	
	Airports	265	
	Harbors	46	
J.	State Police & Hwy Patrols	940 949	
у. К.	-	194	
к. L.	State Correctional Agencies	3,012	
ь.	Headquarters	104	
	Internal Department Heads	651	
	Adult Institutions	1,085	
	Women's Institutions	42	
	Youth Institutions	407	
	Adult Probation & Parole	614	
	Juvenile Probation & Parole	113	
м	General State Agencies	501	
	Governors	50	
	Attorneys General	50	
	Secretaries of State	49	
	State Law Enforcement Assns	122	
	Municipal Leagues	39	
	Motor Vehicle Div Authorities	38	
	Transit Authorities	42	
	State Capitol Police	28	
	Councils & Commissions	39	
	Miscellaneous State Agencies	44	
N.	Conservation Law Enforcement	53	
О.	Federal Law Enf Agencies	1,928	
	Executive Office of the President	22	
	Central Intelligence Agency	1	
	US Supreme Court Justices	9	
	US Congress		
	US Capitol Police	6	
	US Government Printing Ofc	2	
	US Courts	2	
	District Courts	88	
	Probation & Pretrial Svcs	434	
	Court of Appeals	12	
	US Dept of Agriculture	9	
	Animal & Plant Health Insp Svc	1	

	US Forest Service	15
	US Dept of Commerce/NTIA	1
	US Dept of Defense	40
	National Security Agency	2
	US Dept of Education	7
	US Dept of Energy	5
	US Dept of Health & Human Svcs	11
	US Dept of Housing & Urban Dev	11
	US Dept of the Interior	14
	Bureau of Land Management	7
	National Park Service	276
	US Fish & Wildlife Service	1
	US Dept of Justice	
	US Attorney General	2
	Bureau of ATF	166
	Federal Bureau of Investigation	59
	Federal Bureau of Prisons	11
	Federal Correctional Institutions	103
	National Institute of Justice	3
	US Attorneys	224
	US Drug Enforcement Admin	27
	US Marshals Service	109
	US Natl Central Bur–INTERPOL	1
	US Parole Commission	2
	US Dept of State	1
	Diplomatic Security Svc (DSS)	24
	US Dept of Transportation	15
	Federal Aviation Administration	2
	Federal Railroad Administration	9
	Natl Hwy Traffic Safety Admin	14
	Pipeline-Haz Mat Safety Admin	20
	US Dept of the Treasury	1
	Alcohol, Tobacco, Tax & Trade	1
	Financial Crimes Enf Network	2
	Internal Revenue Service	57
	Treasury IG for Tax Admin	9
	Ofc of Intelligence & Analysis	2
	US Mint Police	1
	US Dept of Veterans Affairs	40
	Corp for Natl & Community Svc	1
	Environmental Protection Agency	10
	General Services Administration	14
	US Consumer Product Safety Comm	1
	US Postal Service	25
•	Homeland Security	996
	Office of Homeland Security	23
	Citizenship & Immigration Svcs	1
	Federal Communications Comm	1
	State Homeland Security Contacts	50
	US Customs & Border Protection	1
	US Border Patrols Office of Field Operations	136 18
	•	236
	Ports of Entry Ofc of Air & Marine Operations	236 14
	Ofc of Air & Marine Operations Homeland Security Investigations (HSI)	
	Office of Internal Affairs	140
	Office Of Internal Allalis	т

Ρ

TOTAL RECORDS:

TOTAL RECORDS:

Public Health Administrators

4,884

2,092

US Immigrations & Customs Enf 2 Enforcement & Removal (ERO) 25 Immigration Intelligence 1 Federal Protective Service 12 **Transportation Security Admin** 134 Federal Law Enf Training Center 3 Ofc for Domestic Preparedness 1 **Emergency Preparedness & Response** Federal Emergency Mgmt Agency 66 Strategic Natl Stockpile Programs 1 US Nuclear Regulatory Comm 1 Science & Technology 3 Management 1 22 US Coast Guard **US Secret Service** 106 Q. Military (U.S.) Agencies 349 Military Law Enf Agencies 88 Military Installations & Bases 261 R. Law Enf & Related Associations 122 S. Railroad Law Enforcement 75 T. Fusion Centers 76 TOTAL RECORDS 36,589 **National Directory of Fire Chiefs** and EMS Administrators® Section/CategoryName.....Count A. Fire Departments 29.821 Paid Departments 2,594 Volunteer Departments 19,402 **Combination Departments** 4,567 **B. EMS Departments** 4,257 **Paid Departments** 1,418 Volunteer Departments 1,509 **Combination Departments** 794 C. Airport & Harbor Fire Depts 310 D. Fire & Emergency Training 431 E. State Fire Marshals 51 F. State EMS Directors 51 G. State Assns & Organizations 127 H. Natl Assns & Organizations 80 TOTAL RECORDS 35,128 **County Emergency Management** Agencies (CEMA) TOTAL RECORDS: 3,677 **Public Safety Answering Points** (PSAP)

CALL FOR PRICING. 800-647-7579

Call or fax for a FREE quote. Fax 715-345-7288

All list counts and pricing subject to change. Lists available only from the National Public Safety Information Bureau.

National Public Safety Information Bureau, PO Box 365, Stevens Point, WI 54481 Tel 715-345-2772 www.safetysource.com Email: info@safetysource.com

FormID: 0924